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3 March, 2026  

St. Mary MacKillop Primary School is committed to child safety. We believe all students deserve, as a fundamental right, safety and protection from all forms of abuse and neglect.

School Closure – Friday 6 March and Public Holiday- Monday 9 March

Hi Everyone,

As previously advised, school will be closed to students on Friday 6 

March.

This day will provide dedicated time for all staff to engage in important 

preparation work as part of our 2026 School Review Year.

During this time, staff will be completing MACS professional practice 

matrices, supported by evidence that helps identify where we are 

currently positioned in our teaching, learning and engagement practices.

This work is an important part of the School Review process. It allows 

staff to:

• identify our current strengths

• recognise areas for continued growth

• ensure alignment with the MACS Vision for Instruction and Vision 

for Engagement

• prepare collectively for the upcoming Review process.

Anthony McCluskey

Principal

The focus of the day is thoughtful professional reflection, 

ensuring that our future planning is grounded in authentic 

evidence of current practice.

This preparation forms an important part of our commitment to 

Reset, Restart, Refocus, ensuring clarity, consistency and a 

shared understanding of practice across our school as we 

continue to strengthen outcomes for all students.

The school is also closed on Monday 9 March for the Labour day 

Public Holiday.

Thank you for your ongoing support.

Kind regards,

http://www.mmkeilordowns.catholic.edu.au/


2026 TERM DATES

TERM 1: Friday 30 January – Thursday 02 April (Good Friday 03 April)

TERM 2: Monday 20 April – Friday 26 June

TERM 3: Monday 13 July – Friday 18 September

TERM 4: Monday 05 October – Tuesday 15 December 

(Year 6 finish Friday 11 Dec)







IMPORTANT DATES TO REMEMBER 2026

TERM 1

Wednesday 4 March

2027 Prep Information and Tour @ 9.30am

Friday 6 March

School Closure for MACS Review 2026

Monday 9 March

Labour Day Public Holiday

Tuesday 10 March

Reconciliation Family Faith Evening @ 7pm-MPR

Thursday 12 March

2027 Prep Information and Tour @ 9.30am

Wednesday 11 March to Monday 23 March

Naplan for Years 3 and 5

Monday 23 and Tuesday 24 March

School Photos

Thursday 26 March

Year 3 First Reconciliation @ 12pm

Thursday 2 April

End of Term 1: Students finish @ 1pm

TERM 2

Monday 20 April

School Closure for MACS Review 2026

Tuesday 21 April

First day of Term 2

Friday 1 May

2027 Prep Enrolments Due

Wednesday 6 May

Wonder of Life Ed-Year 5 @ 6.30pm-more details to come

Thursday 7 May

Wonder of Life Ed-Year 6 @ 6.30pm-more details to come

Monday 11 May

2027 Prep New Family Interviews commence

Monday 18 May

2027 Prep Letter of offer issued

Wednesday 20 May

Holy Communion Family Faith Evening @ 7pm-MPR

Friday 29 May

2027 Prep Letter of Acceptance due

Saturday 30 May

Sacraments of the Holy Communion @ 10.30am and 12.30pm

Monday 8 June

King’s Birthday Public Holiday

Wednesday 10 June

Confirmation Family Faith Evening @ 7pm-MPR

Monday 15 June

2027 Prep Existing Family Interviews commence

Saturday 20 June

Sacrament of Confirmation @ 10am and 12pm

Friday 26 June

End of Term 2 Students finish @ 1pm


